

Decisions of the Keighley Area Committee on Thursday, 16 March 2023

These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

Decisions

6. **ASSETS OF COMMUNITY VALUE - UPDATE**

Resolved -

That the report be noted.

Action: Strategic Director, Corporate Resources

(Simon Sharp - 07816 117754)

7. HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE NON-CLASSIFIED ROADS AND SURFACE DRESSING ALLOCATION FOR KEIGHLEY CONSTITUENCY - 2023/24

Resolved -

That, with amendments at Appendix 2 to replace Hebers Ghyll Drive, Ilkley, on the priority list with Kings Road, Ilkley, and with Kings Road, Ilkley being placed on the reserve list, the proposed list of schemes for 2023/24 as shown in Appendices 2 and 3 to Document "N" be approved.

Action: Strategic Director, Place

(Andy Fisher - 01535 618297)

8. UPDATE ON PREVENTION AND EARLY HELP SERVICES WITHIN THE KEIGHLEY AREA AND UPDATE ON LOCAL FAMILY START FOR LIFE DELIVERY PLAN

Resolved -

- 1. That the report be noted.
- 2. That the Strategic Director, Children's Services, be requested to provide an additional presentation on the Prevention and Early Help Services and Local Family Start for Life Delivery Plan to a future meeting.

Action: Strategic Director, Children's Services

(Elke Crunden - 01535 61 8005/Zoe Crosby - 01274 438149)

9. UPDATE ON ECONOMY AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES ACTIVITY IN THE KEIGHLEY CONSTITUENCY

Resolved -

That the report be noted

Action: Strategic Director, Place

(Angela Blake – 01275 432076)

10. KEIGHLEY NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICING TEAM

Resolved -

- 1. That the work undertaken by the Keighley Neighbourhood Policing Team during the year 2022/23 that contributed to addressing Community Safety priorities within the Ward Plans for the Keighley Area be noted.
- 2. That the positive partnership working to address crime and community safety between the Police, Elected Members, Parish and Town Councils, Bradford Council Officers, community organisations, volunteers and residents within the Keighley Area be noted.

Action: Strategic Director, Place

(Jonathan Hayes – 01535 618008)

FROM: Asif Ibrahim

Director of Legal and Governance

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Jane Lythgow, 07970 411623